
Exhibit 2 
Page 1 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 2 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 3 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 4 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 5 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 6 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 7 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 8 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 9 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 10 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 11 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 12 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 13 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 14 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 15 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 16 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 17 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 18 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 19 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 20 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 21 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 22 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 23 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 24 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 25 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 26 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 27 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 28 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 29 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 30 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 31 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 32 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 33 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 34 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 35 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 36 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 37 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 38 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 39 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 40 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 41 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 42 of 49



Exhibit 2 
Page 43 of 49



SECOND AMENDMENT TO MASTER RESERVOIR LEASE 

This Second Amendment to the September 10, 1996 Master Reservoir Lease Agreement­
SCVWD Agreement No. A1969 (Master Reservoir Lease Agreement) between the Santa Clara 
Valley Water District, a California Special District (District), and the County of Santa Clara, a 
political subdivision of the State of California (County) is entered into as of the date it is fully 
executed (Amendment Effective Date). 

WHEREAS: The District will acquire a fee simple interest in real property located in the Vasona 
Reservoir, which Is described in Exhibit A of this Second Amendment (Additional Property); and 

WHEREAS: The parties desire that this Additional Property become part of the Leased 
Premises that the County leases from the District under the terms of the Master Reservoir 
Lease Agreement. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree to the following: 

1.	 As of the date that the District obtains title to the Additional Property described in Exhibit 
A of this Second Amendment, the Additional Property becomes part of the Leased 
Premises and is subject to the terms and conditions of the Master Reservoir Lease 
Agreement. 

2.	 Except as amended by this Second Amendment, all other terms of the Master Reservoir 
Lease Agreement will remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HAVE SET FORTH BELOW THEIR CONSENT TO 

Attachment 5 

---- Paget 

DUPLICATE ORIGINAL SEP 2 9 2009 Exhibit 2 
Page 44 of 49



THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS SECOND AMENDMENT THROUGH THE 
SIGNATURES OF THEIR DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES. 

Santa Clara Valley Water District 

ATTEST :~
 
Name: Lauren Knof f 

Clerk/Board of Directors 

By: if!!.~~a~~ 

Anthony T 

Assistant District Counsel 

County of Santa Clara 

BY:~ /Gu;p;; 
Liz t<nJP:esident 

Boa rd of Supervisors 

Date: SEP 9 2009 
Signed and certified that a copy of this 
document has been delivered by 
electronic or other means to the 
President , Board of Supervisors. 

A1TEST : -!..-..:.---=-=..:.....:~ 

Maria Marinos, Clerk 

Board of Supervisors 

By::_.£::...~:=:=::~U--.!....-_ 

Katherine Harasz 

Deputy County Counsel 

Attachment 5 

...- -- - Page 2 - . .. . 

Exhibit 2 
Page 45 of 49



EXHIBIT A TO THE SECOND AMENDMENT
 

OF THE
 

MASTER RESERVOIR LEASE AGREEMENT
 

BETWEEN THE
 

SANTA CLARA VAlLEY WATER DISTRICT AND THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA
 

Attachment 5
 
Sheet 3 of 4 .
 

Exhibit 2 
Page 46 of 49



9192-42 

..............� AGREEMENT VIA THE 

SECOND ADMENOMENT 

AREA CURRENTLY 
~ COvERED UNDER THE 
~ RESERVOIR MASTER 

LEASE AGREEMENT 

PROJ. NO. 9192S.C.v.W.D. 
FILE NO. 
APN 424-26-001 

LOS GATOS, CA 95030 DRAWN DJB 

DATE 8110109 

Exhibit 2 
Page 47 of 49



THIRD AMENDMENT TO MASTER RESERVOIR LEASE 

This Third Amendment to the September 10, 1996, Master Reservoir Lease (SCVWD 
Agreement No. A1969) between the Santa Clara Valley Water District, a California 
Special District, (District) and the County of Santa Clara, a political subdivision of the 
State of California, (County) is entered into this 2:1:JV' day of ~ust: 2016. 

WHEREAS; the Master Lease Agreement has been in effect since September 
10, 1996, and was amended on December 13, 2005 and on October 22, 2009; and 

WHEREAS; the parties wish to consider a partnership agreement to include 
modifications of the Master Reservoir Lease agreement and are currently discussing 
terms of this proposed partnership agreement; and 

WHEREAS; nothing herein shall preclude the parties from amending the Master 
Reservoir Lease in the future; 

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the parties agree to the 
foregoing and as follows: 

1. AMENDMENT. The Master Reservoir Lease, as previously amended by the 
First Amendment of December 13, 2005 and the Second Amendment of October 22, 
2009 is hereby amended as follows: The Master Reservoir Lease is amended to extend 
its termination date to September 16, 2018. 

2. FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. Except as modified herein, the terms and 
conditions of the Master Reservoir Lease, as previously amended, are hereby ratified 
and confirmed and are and shall remain in full force and effect. This Third Amendment 
shall be construed to be part of the Master Reservoir Lease, as previously amended, 
and shall be deemed incorporated into the Master Reservoir Lease, as previously 
amended, by this reference. 

3. AUTHORITY. Each of the undersigned warrant and represent that they have the 
authorization to sign this Third Amendment on behalf of his or her respective Party. 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

fhird Amendment to Master Lea~e 1\greernent between Santa Clara Valley Water D1stnct and 
Santa Clara County 

Page I of2 

VENDOR'S COPY AUG 3 O 2016 Exhibit 2 
Page 48 of 49



" 

4. COUNTERPARTS. This Third Amendment may be executed in several 
counterparts, and all of such counterparts so executed together shall be deemed to 
constitute one and the same agreement, and each such counterpart shall be deemed to 
be an original. Facsimile or electronic signatures shall have the same legal effect as 
original or manual signatures if followed by mailing of a fully executed original to both 
parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Third 
Amendment effective as of the last date signed below by all of the parties. 

Aµ~ 
Brian Hopper 
Senior Assistant District Counsel 

By: D e Cortese, President 
Board of .SJJperviS.QI~ 
Date: AUb 3 0 ZU16 

Megan Doyle, C~erk AUG 3 O 2016 
Board of Su erv1sors 

AP~: AS TO 
LE~ et.,--

Shirley R. Edwards 
De ut Count Counsel 

FORM AND 

Third Amendment to Master Lease Agreement between Santa Clara Valley Water District and 
Santa Clara County 

Page 2 of2 

Exhibit 2 
Page 49 of 49


	SKONICA BH713051311250.pdf
	SKONICA BH713051311260



